Committee for Protection of Human Subjects
approved the protocol to administer the stress
questionnaire and instructional treatment to the
recruits.

DATA ANALYSIS

Data was collected over a three-year period at the
Recruit Training Center in Great Lakes, Illinois. One
thousand and eighty-three (1,083) recruits
participated in the study.

The analysis approach consisted of five steps. First,
the relationships between potential determinants of
academic performance were examined. The objective
was to determine whether there was significant risk
of confounding the effects of one determinant (e.g.,